lands, including Section 11, Township 7 South, Range 95 West, 6th P.M., for the production of gas 
and associated hydrocarbons from the Williams Fork Formation of the Mesaverde Group.  

Rule 318.a. of the Rules and Regulations of the Commission requires that wells 
drilled in excess of two thousand five hundred (2,500) feet in depth be located not less than six 
hundred (600) feet from any lease line, and located not less than one thousand two hundred 
(1,200) feet from any other producible or drilling oil or gas well when drilling to the same common 
source of supply. Section 11, Township 7 South, Range 95 West, 6th P.M. is subject to this rule for 
the Iles Formation. 

On November 20, 2006, EnCana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc., by its attorney, filed with the